

Request for Quotation

DNR211045

PAGE

ADDRESS(CORRESPONDENCE (IO/ATTENTIONICE)

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WV 25917

DATE PRIN		SHIP VIA	FGB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		DIN	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LICE	CAT STEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LIME	COMMITT UCF	NO MEN SOUDER	OWITTEGE	ANGOVI.
0001	LS LS	340-16	\$121,500	\$121,500
	FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS			
	THE WEST VIRGINIA	PURCHASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY.	
	1"	DIVISION OF NATURAL	•	
		R THE REPLACEMENT OF		
-	SYSTEM AT HAWKS NE	ST STATE PARK, FAYET	TE COUNTY, WV.	
•			-	
		-		
		MANDATORY PRE-BID		-
		D WILL BE HELD ON 10		
1		IEST STATE PARK LODGE ARE REQUIRED TO ATT	£	
		THE MANDATORY PRE-BI		
		F THE BID. NO ONE P		
	REPRESENT MORE TH	N ONE BIDDER.	•	. ,
	AM ATTEMPANCE CHE	T WILL BE MADE AVAIL	ARIE END ALI	
		TO COMPLETE. THIS W		
		VERIFYING ATTENDANCE		
_		TO PROVIDE YOUR COMP		,
•		IE ON THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT	Aving 10V
K .	IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THER	OCUMENTATION TO VERI	1	トートーしに V┗ーピ。
		ONSIBLE FOR ENSURING	THEY HAVE	
		RMATION REQUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	2010 NOV -9 PM 1: 12
ł		SING DIVISION AND TH	I.	
		Y RESPONSIBILITY FOR E THE PRE-BID ATTEND		
		ST THAT ALL POTENTIA		
		SS AND FAX NUMBER.		
				Affinition of the state of the
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1
SIGNATURE	3/1/20	TELEPHONE 304	-465-0947 DATE	11-8-2010
ME Presid	ENT. PER 04	-361-9325		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to venify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DNR211045

2/32	P.A.	1	1
		2	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

09/28/			MS.CIT.SAC		Selle I	***		rneidoù i Ennio
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TTEM NUI	ABER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************	***************************************					
				•				7.7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
	ALL PO	TENTIA	RID	NERS	ARF REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO]
							DDERS WHO ARRIV	
	1	1	1 #			•	E TECHNICAL	- Constant
							ED TO SIGN IN.	
·							THE TECHNICAL	
							SUBSEQUENT PAR	Γ
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID WI	LL NO	T BE PERM	ITTED T	O SIGN THE	**
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.	-			•	
						-		-
							TED IN WRITING	
1	r						IVISION VIA EMA	
							AT 304-558-411	7 -
	5		i .				/15/10 AT	ا. س
-	ADDEND				-	NO MIET	BE ADDRESSED B	
	ADDEND	UN AFI	EK IN	E DEA	Brine.		·	
-	RIDDIN	e pocu	MENTS	CONS	TST OF TH	F RFOUF	ST FOR QUOTATION	u l
	PLANS					- MEGGE		
								77
	REQUES	T FOR	QUOTA	TION	MAY BE OB	TAINED	BY CONTACTING:	
			·					
	FRANK	WHITTA	KER,	SENIO	R BUYER			
	b .	- 1			NG DIVISI	ON		
1	2019 W				, EAST			
•	CHARLE	, ,	1					
	PHONE:	304-5	58-23	16				
						057471	TO DV CONTACTIN	
	PLANS	ANU 5P	EUIFI	CAIIU	NO MAY BE	ORIAIN	ED BY CONTACTIN	3 1
	SHERRI	COFE					***************************************	
	WVDNR							
	324 4T		UF		•			
	SOUTH			WV 2	5303	•		
	TELEPH							
							4	
				00000000000000000000000000000000000000	ERSE SIDE FOR T	entre annice	MINITIONIC	
SIGNATURE	, I			OSE HE	r Flor Just Benan	ERMS AND GO TELEPHONE 30	MUTHONS DAT	E / a /
		<i>Z</i> _				.30	4 465-0947	11/9/2010
me Preside	سائد	FE	04	1-36	1-9325		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DNR211045

745E

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

FREIGHT TERMSDATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/28/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT. QUANTITY: UOP UNIT PRICE LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 361-09325

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REGINARIES Quotation

DNR211045

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WV 25917

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/28/						
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	etity	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	250000000000000000000000000000000000000					
-	PERTAT	NINC T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
				VENDOR IS REQU		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
		3		ED BELOW WILL BE	A KEQUIKEMENI	
	OF THI	S CUNI	RACI			
	(XX) T	NSURAN	CE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	
				LIABILITY INSURA		
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
	•	1		MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		
	() P	11 T 1 DC 12	E DIEV THE	HDANCE. CHCCECC	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				l l	ISK INSURANCE IN	
					OF THE CONTRACT.	, .
						-
	-	1	4	ENT (5%) OF THE		
			· •		IRGINIA, SHALL BI	1
					THE SUCCESSFUL	
				OF THE AMOUNT O	E BOND AND LABOR.	
					CERTIFIED CHECK	
				CREDIT, OR BOND		-
					O BUSINESS IN THI	E
				. A LETTER_OF C		-
				ONLY BE ALLOWED		
				NAL OR BUSINESS		
			1	THE 5% BID BOND	, PERFURMANCE	
	, UND	UK LAB	UK ANU MAI	ERIAL BOND.	·	
	() M	ATNTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BON	o l
				YSTEM WILL BE A		
			UL VENDOR.		-	
			1			
			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS	
SIGNATURE	<i></i>		10	TELEPHONE	165-0947 DATE	1//9/2010
TITLE O		7 1	IN ALL 31			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Preside	اكدي		<u>" 04-361 </u>	7325	the state of the state of	



Request for MEGHUNDER Quotation

AGE	777
5	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRIN	rED.	IEI	ims of sal	Ε	SHIP VI	Α	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/28/							ADELITIA TIME	01.7004
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/		CAT			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTHY	UOP	NÖ	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					-			
	REV. 1	1/00						
								÷
							•	
•	EXHIBI							
	DOMEST	TTC ALU	MTNIM	. GI A	SS & STEE!	. IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC			,				
							5-19-1 ET.,	-
							RECONSTRUCTION	(,
							NTENANCE OF Han \$50,000 ani	
							OST OF STEEL IS	
							0,000 POUNDS OF	
							EPT ONLY ALUMIN	
							HE UNITED STATE	
							IPMENT PURCHASE	ED ·
							ALL BE MADE OF	
							ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000	
							KS PROJECTS.	-
	COND	, .						
							PRODUCTS MAY BE	
							PRODUCTS IS FOL	
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COST	IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT	IS
,							FOR FOREIGN MAI Lass or Steel	/E
							A "SUBSTANTIAL	_
							UNITED STATES	
,	DEPART	TMENT C	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PRO	DDUCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIE)
							ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN 7	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.		
		. tan	-	A 1.1 3 10 11	OF A CONT	TDACT IF	NDED THE ABOVE	
,	DECATE	KIUK IL Stone	TUE C	AWAKL	NC DEETCE	RACI U	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNI	r · I
	DETERN	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
				1				
SIGNATURE				SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	1 2/2 - 201/2 0	ATE ///-/asia
		5				304	1 965-099)	11/9/26/0
Preside	∕ ⊤نہ	· F	DY	-36	1-9325		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRINT	ED	······································	MS:OF:SALE		SHIP VI			F.O.E.	PREIGHT TEHMS
09/28/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/	2010			BID (OPEN	ING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UTTY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNUM	BER .		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
			,						
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS DR	STE	EL THAT IS	REASO	NABL	E AND LOWER	
	THAN .T	HE LOW	EST BI	D DO	MESTIC PRO), DUCTS	THE	SPENDING	
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST	, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUA	TION AND	
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE L	OWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMES	TIC PRODUCTS	•
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST I	NDIC	ATE IN THE	IR BID	IF	THEY ARE	
·	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLAS	S OR S	TEEL	•	
•]		ł			·
	REV. 3	/88	Ì]	•	l			
•			1						
						.	:		
	EXHIBI	T 9							
		,	· .						•
,	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	E &	ACKNOWLED	SEMENT	OF C	ONSTRUCTION	1
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA		•			•	
							-		
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENGI	NEER	AND/OR A	SENCY S	HALL	BE REQUIRED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE FO	LLOW	ING SCHED	JLE IN	ISSU	ING	
-	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA FO	STATE	AGE	NCIES:	
									-
								THE ADDENDUM	
,	AND A	LIST 0	FALL	PART	IES THAT	IAVE PR	OCUR	ED DRAWINGS	
					THE PROJI			DDENDUM	
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO	THE BUY	ER I	N THE STATE	·
		SING D						ER SHALL ALS	,
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE	ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE A	GENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRACT	IS	ISSUED.				
	1								
					END THE A				
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES	AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTE	ND THE BID	
•	OPENIN	IG DATE	. ANY	' ADD	ENDUM SHO	JLD BE	RECE	IVED BY THE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOURT	EEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO T	HE BID	
	i	IG DATE							
					-				
	(3) A	LL ADD				ALLY AC		ILEDGED BY AL	L
4	BIDDER	S AND	SUBM	ITTE			:	PURCHASING	
	DIVISI	ON.	THE	SAME	RULES	AND RE	GULA	TIONS	
				The same and the s	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	marchalin ma	(Ottoor	e	1
eichath 10°		<i>/ - , -</i>	<u> </u>	SEE HE		TELEPHONE		DATE	T 1-
SIGNATURE		11			-	304	-465	5-0947	11/9/2010
TITLE O V		FI	NI S	21.1	9375			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

04-361-9325



Request for Quotation

DNR211045

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WV 25917

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	:::::::::EF	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VI		FO8	FREIGHI TERMS
09/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/00/	2070			PID	ODENING TIME	01:30PM
		11/09/		PAT			OPENING TIME	
tine	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUM	JEA .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
-	SHALL Except	ION MA	PPLY Y BE	TO AN FOR A	ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM	DOCUME THAT	G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	THE
	REV. 1	1/96	,					
	EXHIBI		NOULE	DOEME	a.e. vr			
	ANDEMD	UM ACK	NUWLE	Deeme	IA 1	į	· .	-
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	F .	CESSAR	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	D
	ADDEND	UM NOS	L	P	10/15	12010		
	NO. 2	•	R	4)	10/15	2010		
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	NO. 4	*	••••	• • • •	• • • •		4	
	NO. 5	- •	• • • •		• • • •			
							HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	TH
	REPRES Oral D	ENTATI ISCUSS	ON MA Ion H	DE OR ELD B SONNE	ETWEEN VEN L IS NOT E	O BE M DOR'S SINDING	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE . ONLY THE	
SKGNATURE 💛	7		47	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL ELEPHONE	NDITIONS D	ATE 11/0/0
/3				7		304	1-465-0947	11/9/2010
me Presid	آله e	F	EN O	1-361	-9325			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER NNP211045

VOE :	
8	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISI PARKS

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

09/28/2010		. O TEHMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			·
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/	2010		BI	D C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	my	UOP	CAT. NO	TEMNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INFORM SPECIF	ATION ICATIO	ISSUE NS BY	D IN AN O	WRITING AND ADD	DEI) TO THE IS BINDING.	
	Plate	au E	7 Jant	,,,,,			SNATURE	
-		9./20			4.NC			
	REV. 1	′	_					
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		·	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	OWERED TO ISSU FOR A CONTRAC WEST VIRGINIA	ING RG E TOF	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
_	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 RE INCLUDE THE CO R BID.	QU:	IRES ANY RACTORS	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET		Plateau . Elea		A 1 7 10	,
		CTORS		ł	}	ı		
-	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV.0.3	3.	642	
	THE SU	CCESSF F THEI	UL BI R CON	TRACT		IO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNATURE		/		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	CON	IDITIONS DATE	Maka
TITLE) 	EIN ALL	7	0775	74.	-465-0947 DATE ADDRESS CHANGE	/// 9/26/0 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 45-51-17	الد EN RESP	ONDING	<u>८५</u> TO RFC	- کرن NSEF ا	-9325 RT NAME AND ADDRE	SSI	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



Request for Quotation

DNR211045

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plateau Electric Inc P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WU 25917

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/28/							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
		-					,
					-	•	
	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT		,
		-					. `
				AP	PLICABLE LAW		
<u>.</u>	+415 115			0717	E SONE DURGULAR	NO DINICION DUIL	
	ł .				-	NG DIVISION RULE	>
}					HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY	1	
	E	-		-	UTHORITY GOVERNI	i e	
	l l	REMENT.	iuc s	ULE A	OTHORITI GOVERNI	ne inis	
	ROCUR	(CHENI)			, ···	-	
	ANV TA	JENDMAT	TON P	PAVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS, OR	-
	1	1				HICH CONTRADICTS	
						M THE SOURCES AS	·
				1	PARAGRAPH IS VO		•
	EFFECT			. •			
							-
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	.,
					ION, THE STATE M		
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	AOÍD	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOU	IT FURT	HER O	RDER.		-	
					·		
	REV.	5/2009					
		<i>'</i>					
			•	NO	TICE		
-		150 DID	MUAT	n = 0	UDUTTED TO		
	A SIGN	AFN RIN	MUSI	RE 2	UBMITTED TO:		
	т	PEDADIM	ENT O	E VDW	INISTRATION		
		PURCHAS					
		BUILDIN		* 4 1 3 1	Ø17		
				אמד	TREET, EAST		
		HARLES			5305-0130	• -	
	ľ		,				
				-			·
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	
SIGNATURE	<i>57</i>)		<u> </u>	SEEHE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	foat:	
7,	7			<u> </u>	304	465-0947	11/9/2010
MIE Preside	5	FE	IN (04-3	61-9325	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Plateau Electric Inc

P.O. Box 39

Scarbro WU 25917

Request for Quotation

DNR211045

10

AL.	DRESS CORRESPOR	IDENCE TO ATTENT	ONOF
EDANIV	WHITTAKER		
TRANK	MUTIINVEK		
304-5	58-2314		

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

324 4TH AVENUE 25303-1228

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397

PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATE PRIN 09/28. BID OPENING DATE	/2010	11/09/	MS OF SAI		SHIP	***************************************	OPENING TIM	E 01	: 30PM
LINE		11/09/	UOP	CAT	ITEMNI	MBER .	UPENING 11M		AMOUNT
				NO. HE BI	D MAY NO				
	SEALED	BID	,			. i			
	BUYER:				44	:	And the second s		
	REQ. N	0.:			DNF	R211045			
-	BID OP					/09/10	strain.		-
	BID OP			-	·	30 PM			
-					NG YOUR I	BID:	IS NECESSA	RY	
-	-				304- 46	5-094	8		
,	PLEASE CONCER								
	_				Kodwey	<u> </u>	pey	- -	•
		-	•		. ,	-			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DNR211	045 *****	TOTAL:	# 121,500
				-			·		
	:					-			
				<u>-</u>					
	mp. market de la constante de					•			
SIGNATURE		<i></i>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	1 NOTTIONS 465-0947	DATE	1/9/2010
TITLE Preside	- nJT	F	EIN OL	1-31	-9325	<u> </u>		CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wi	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

Hawks Nest State Park
Lodge Fire Alarm Replacement
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

INVITATION TO BID-1

The Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation, requests bids for the replacement of the Fire Alarm System at the Hawks Nest Lodge at Hawks Nest State Park in Fayette County, West Virginia.

Sealed bids will be received until 1:30 p.m. on <u>11/09</u>, 2010 at the WV State Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Capitol Complex, Charleston, WV.

A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on <u>10/13</u>, at 1:30 PM at Hawks Nest State Park Lodge.

No bids will be considered from other than those present at the Pre-Bid Conference.

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, plans and specifications.

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer
Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext. 218

Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Sherri Goff WVDNR 324 4th Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303-1228 Telephone: 304-558-2764

Fax Number: 304-558-0077

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 90 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$300 per day.

Hawks Nest State Park
Lodge Fire Alarm Replacement
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

INVITATION TO BID-2

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS

1. Examination of Contract Documents and Site

Each bidder must inform himself fully of the conditions relating to the construction of the project and the employment of labor thereon. Failure to do so will not relieve a successful bidder of his obligation to furnish all material and labor necessary to carry out the provisions of his contract. The bidder is required to examine carefully the Contract Documents and the site of the work contemplated. The submission of a bid shall be considered prima facie evidence that the bidder has made such examination and has judged for and satisfied himself as to the character, quality, and quantity of work to be performed and material required to be furnished under the Contract.

2. Addenda and Interpretations

No interpretation of the meaning of the plans, specifications, or other pre-bid documents will be made to any bidder orally.

Every request for such interpretations should be in writing addressed to the Engineer, Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Section, c/o Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia, 25305 and to be given consideration must be received at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids. Any and all such interpretations and any supplemental instructions will be in the form of written addenda to the specifications which, if issued, will be mailed to all prospective bidders (at the respective addresses furnished for such purposes), not later than five (5) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids. Failure of any bidder to receive any such addendum or interpretation shall not relieve such bidder from any obligation under his bid as submitted. All addenda so issued shall become part of the Contract Documents.

3. Substitutions

Requests for approval of substitutions must be addressed to and received by the Engineer, Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Section, c/o Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, WV 25305, and to be given consideration must be received at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids.

Submission shall be made by prime Bidders; no consideration will be given to items submitted directly by manufactures, suppliers, distributors or subcontractors. Substitutions of materials, products or equipment for those items specified will be considered only when a written request, on Bidder's company letterhead, is accompanied by suitable documentation to demonstrate that the

product is equal and appropriate for use in this particular installation. Suitable documentation shall include the following as well as other information:

- Detailed comparison of significant qualities of proposed substitution with those of the work specified. This comparison shall be specific to each feature of the original product. Submission of product literature alone, without a written item by item comparison of the significant qualities of each product will not be considered a complete submission.
- Product Data, including drawings and descriptions of products of and fabrication and installation procedures. All furnished data must be manufactures original product data information, no faxes or copies will be accepted.
- Samples, where applicable or requested.
- Lists of similar installations for completed projects with project names and addresses and names and addresses of Engineers and owners.
- Material test reports from a qualified testing agency indicating and interpreting test results for compliance with requirements indicated.
- Research /evaluation reports evidencing compliance with building code in effect for Project, from model code organization acceptable to authorities having jurisdiction if applicable.
- Bidder's certification that proposed substitution complies with requirements in the bidding documents and is appropriate for the applications indicated.
- Written request for approval of the substitution on company letter head transmitting the aforementioned information and addressing any item not included.

Burden of proof of merit of requested substitution is upon the submitter. Any request not including all of the required information will be considered incomplete. Incomplete requests shall be rejected. The Engineer has no obligation to request additional information in order to consider the request. Approved requests will be set forth in Addenda issued in accordance with these Instructions to Bidders. All addenda so issued shall become part of the Contract Documents.

4. Vendor's Personnel Requirements

The official title of person signing the bid should be shown.

If a firm is a partnership, the full partnership name should be shown, and the bid should be signed by a partner. If a firm is a single proprietorship, the full name should be shown and the bid should be signed by the sole OWNER. If the bid of a partnership or single proprietorship is signed by a person other than the partners and OWNERS, there should be attached a written, duly acknowledged power of attorney clearly giving and showing that the signer has power sufficient

Hawks Nest State Park, Lodge Fire Alarm Replacement DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS-3

to bind the partners and OWNERS of the firm to the bid.

If the firm is a corporation, and the person signing the bid is neither the president nor vice president of the corporation, there should be attached a written, duly acknowledged power of attorney or corporate resolution giving and showing that the signer has sufficient power to bind the corporation to the bid.

Sufficient evidence that the person signing the bid has the power to bind the offering company should be received by the Purchasing Division prior to the issuance of a contract.

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Hawks Nest State Park Lodge Fire Alarm System Replacement Fayette County, West Virginia

Page 1 of 3

Name of Bidder:

Plateau Electric Inc

Address of Bidder:

P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WV 25917

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-465-0947

WV Contractors License No.

WV 033642

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

\$ 121,500

Written in numbers.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

One Hundred Twenty one Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

Written in words.

The bidder understands that the work will include all work necessary to provide a completed fire alarm system approved by the "Authorities Having Jurisdiction". Final payment will not be released until all documents, as builts, and or manuals required by the contract are submitted, received and approved by the owner.

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Hawks Nest State Park Lodge Fire Alarm System Replacement Fayette County, West Virginia

Page 2 of 3

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 90 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$300 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Hawks Nest State Park Lodge Fire Alarm System Replacement Fayette County, West Virginia

Addendum No.

Page 3 of 3

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

Addendum No.	1 787	Date /1/9/2010
		11/9/2010
		,
, 1		
I understand that failure my bid or proposal.	to confirm the receipt of the Adden	dum is cause for rejection of
Respectfully submitted:		
Date:	11/9/2010	
WV Vendor Registration Number:	505/02341	
By: (signature in ink)	Al H	m
Title:	PresideNT	
Firm Name:	Plateau Electric I	[NC
Firm Address:	P.O. Box 39	
	P.O. Box 39 Scarbro WV 2591	7

Bond# 71021303

BID		REQ.P.O#	1
	BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the u	indersioned	, Plateau Electric, Inc.	
		, as Principal, and WESIERN SURETY O	
		organized and existing under the laws of	
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux R	-	*	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of Arount			
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,			
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	as the Princ	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Secti	ion of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he Hawks Nest State Park Lodge Fire Alarm Repla			
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or			
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enhere to and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lial exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and	y the bid or ion shall be ability of the	proposal, and shall in all other respects proult and void, otherwise this obligation sh Surety for any and all claims hereunder sl	erform the all remain in t hall, in no eve
			d shali be in i
waive notice of any such extension.	the Oblige	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do	oes hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as	oes hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as	oes hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10.	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this	oes hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10.	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as	oes hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10.	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC.	oes hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10.	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President	pes hereby are corporation
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10.	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal)	pes hereby are corporation
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10.	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) Vice President)	pes hereby are corporation
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November, 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) (Must be President) Vice President) (Title)	pes hereby are corporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) Vice President)	pes hereby are corporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) Vice President) PCSICELLICATION	pes hereby are corporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) Vice President) PCSICELLICATION	pes hereby are corporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Rolling, Chaf	pes hereby are corporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of November 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	the Oblige cunto set the	e may accept such bid, and said Surety do eir hands and seals, and such of them as to be signed by their proper officers, this PLATEAU ELECTRIC, INC. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) Vice President) PCSICELLICATION	pes hereby are corporation

STATE OFWest_Virginia ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Attorney-in-Fact)	Eond No	71021303
COUNTY OF <u>Fayette</u>		
On this day of day of	2010 , bef	ore me, a notary public ir
and for said County, personally appeared Robin C.	Chapman	
to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in		
a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, created, organized and existing under and		
Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on behalf of the said corporation by a	uthority of its Bo	ard of Directors and that
the said Robin C. Chapm	ıan	
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation and that	t he has authorit	y to sign said instrument
without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my offi	icial seal at	
Oak Hill , West Virginia	, the day and y	gear last above written.
My commission expires 8 2016 (Onne 8 =) enem	
		Notary Public
Orm 106, 2000 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CONNIE S. FORREN JIM LIVELY INSURANCE 531 JONES AVENUE OAK HILL, WY 258901 My commission expires February 28, 2016		

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

		Bond No	71021303
	Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMP and having its principal office in Sioux Fall Robin C. C	s, South Dakota (the "Company"), o	
its true and lawful attorney(s behalf as Surety, bonds for:)-in-fact, with full power and authority here	by conferred, to execute, acknowled	lge and deliver for and on its
Principal: Plateau	Electric, Inc.		
Obligee: State of	West Virginia		
Amount: \$500,000	0.00		
the corporate seal of the Com	reby as fully and to the same extent as if su pany and duly attested by its Secretary, her ed limitations. Said appointment is made u Ill force and effect.	eby ratifying and confirming all tha	it the said attorney(s)-in-fact
orporate name of the Compa officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fac The corporate seal is not nec	policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney of my by the President, Secretary, any Assistan ors may authorize. The President, any Vice et or agents who shall have authority to issu essary for the validity of any bonds, policies any such officer and the corporate seal may	nt Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vic President, Secretary, any Assistant le bonds, policies, or undertakings in s, undertakings, Powers of Attorne	e President or by such other Secretary, or the Treasurer in the name of the Company.
	erred shall expire and terminate, without no time shall be irrevocable and in full force an		February 9
In Witness Whereof, Wes and its corporate seal to be affected by the seal t	stern Swety Company has caused these pres fixed this 9th day of	WESTERN SURF	<u> </u>
Paul T. Bruflat, who being to VESTERN SURETY COMPA totopopopopopopopopopopopopopopopopopo	RELL PUBLIC SAL DAKOTA SAL	gned the above Power of Attorney the voluntary act and deed of said	as the aforesaid officer of
I the undersigned officer	of Western Surety Company, a stock corpo in full force and effect and is irrevocable, ar		,
In testimony whereof, I ha	ave hereunte set my hand and seal of Wester 2010	rn Surety Company this	9th day of
, -		WESTERN SURE	TY COMPANY
		Paul T. Br	uflat Senior Vice President



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Fayette, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kodway L loಎಳ</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Plateau Electric</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Plateou Electric (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Plateau ElecTric Inc (Company Name)
Ву:
Title: PresidenT
Date: 1//9/20
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this gH day of Nov . $20/.0$
3v Commission expires Labryary 28, 2016
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CONNIE S. FORREN JIM LIVELY INSURANCE S31 JONES AVENUE OAK HILL, WV 25901 My commission expires February 28, 2016
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Plateau Electric IN: Authorized Signature: Date: 1/9/20/0

County of Ja ve 46 C to self

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this I day of Hormber , 20/0.

My Commission expires Jebaucry 28, 206.

My commission expires February 28, 2016

my commission expires 329/1000 5x 7/10 , 20 v.

AFFIX SEAL TO OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CONNIE S. FORREN JIM LIVELY INSURANCE 531 JONES AVENUE OAK HILL, WV 25901

INIES, FORMEN IVELY INSURANCE I JONES AVENUE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR211045 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

*505102341 304-465-0947 PLATEAU ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 39

SCARBRO WV 25917

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

τ o 324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	0.2000.0	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2010									
		1/09/7		CAT		BID (PE I	NING TIM	E 01	130PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	****	ADDENDUM	NO. 1 *	* * * *	*****	*****	
Y .	1				TO PROV DATORY PR		4			
	TECHNIC SUBSEQU) ANSWERS	WILL BE	AI	DDRESSED	IN A	
	THE BIC	OPEN	NG DA	ATE AI	ND TIME H	AVE NOT	CHA	ANGED.		
		THE ACTION ASSESSMENT								
	*****	*****	****	** E]	D ADDEND	UM NO. 1	* *	*****	*****	
001			'2	1	340-16					
	 FIRE AL	L I	rememe			-				
	TINE AL			,						
	To provide the state of the sta	·	<u>-</u> - - -							
	****	THIS	IS TH	E EN	OF RFQ	DNR211	45	*****	TOTAL:	
						3 1				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	<u> </u>			SEERFV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VIDITIO	NS		
SIGNATURE			<u></u>			TELEPHONE //	- 111	5-0947	DATE	11/6/200
TITLE O	<i></i>		/ N			509	- 70			11/9/2010
Preside	NT .		04-	361 °	1325			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

October 13, 2010

TO: ALL BIDDERS

REF: HAWKS NEST STATE PARK

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

RFQ DNR 211045

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM No. 1

This Addendum Bulletin shall be incorporated in the Construction Contract Documents including the Drawings and Specifications for the Project referenced above. All work amended as listed herein shall be included in your Bid Proposal and the bidder shall acknowledge this addendum on the Bid Form.

The Construction Contract Documents shall be amended as follows:

CHANGE DATE BETWEEN ISSUANCE OF ADDENDUM AND BID OPENING

There shall be at least 5 days from the issuance of any addendum and the bid opening.

PRE-BID MEETING SIGN-IN-SHEET

A copy of the Pre-bid meeting sign in sheet is attached to this addendum.

SPECIFICATIONS

The existing fire alarm panels and all existing actuators are to be removed and delivered to the Engineer prior to release of the contractors final payment.

A 40 ft. job storage trailer will be allowed to be parked on the Lodge Lot in a place designated by the Park Superintendent if desired by the contractor.

TECHNICAL QUESTIONS

Upon the receipt of technical questions, a second addendum will be issued.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ# Project	: DNR 211045 : HAWKS NEST-FIRE ALARM	Bid Date : 11/09/2010 Pre-Bid Date : 10/13/2010	
Name Company Address	: James E Skaggs : Tri-co- Ele : 240 Scott Ave, Suite 3 Morgantown, WV 26508	Name: Joe Hypes Company: Pro Electric Address: 546 North Side Orive Summers ville WV 266	
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304 296 5471 : 304 296 7937 : Tiffany @ Pennline, COM	Phone # : 304 872 7077 Fax # : 304 872 7078 Fmail : 0001104 (1000) 00 Hotm	
Name Company Address	: CHRIS MURES : CITY ELECTRIC CO. : 1219 PENN. AVE CHARLESTON, WY 25302	Name: Mike Bryant Company: Newtock Systems Address: 420 16+2 St Dunbar, Wy 25064	
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304-345-6150 : 304-345-6151 : CMyres @ Cityplectricwu.com	Phone # : 766-000 Fax # : 766-8319 Email : mbryant@newtechwv.	cor
Name Company Address	: Test Tastica : Souther AUV Luc : #13 Mercer Phro Mercer May land	Name : Platron Electric Company : Redwey Towny Address : P.O.BOX 39 Scar brown 25 Redwey Towny R	ሻ <i>ር</i> ን
Phone # Fax # Email	Bluefile 10 W 24701 : 304-324-4272 : 304 324-4274 : jeff-fustive @ Souther-Rice *Com	Phone # : 304-465-8947 Fax # : 304-465-3748 Email : lodat PEt @Shexite1. NET	
Name Company Address	BOCK PHONDS EX	Name: John Stacker Company: Hawks NEST State Park Address: P.O.Box 857 Ansted WU 25812	¥
Phone # Fax # Email		Phone # : 304-658-5196 Fax # : 364-658-4549 Email : Johnhankang wudung gov	



MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ# Project	DNR 2/1045 THANKS NEST - FIRE ALAM	Bid D	Pate : 1//09/20/0 Bid Date : 10/13/2010
Name Company Address	: Cornerstone Electric LC : David A. Peters : 1677 Lens Creek Pd Marmet WV 25315	Name Company Address	
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304-949-9550 : 304-949-9552 : cornerstoneelectric @suddenlink, net	Phone # Fax # Email	
Name Company Address	: ROCK CHANDLER : CAPITAL BUILDERS : YOUR STA STREET ED HUNTINGTON, W.V. 2570/	Name Company Address	: SHAWN MAINS : COX SCCURITY : P.O. BOX 6051 Blue PRINCE RD. BlueFielD. W.V 24701
Phone # Fax # Email	: 301-437-3202 : 304-697-5004 : gccup: fa/bilde) sudden/n	Phone # Fax # Email	304-255-4211 : 304-323-2310 : COX SCCMITY @ FRWHERMIT.NE
Name Company Address	: COX SCCURITY SCREES : SHAWN MAINS : P.O. BOX 603X 422 Blue PRINCERA Blue Fixto WX 24701 Claresonic Socialis	Name Company Address	BRIAN DIKON Electronic Speciality 1325 Dunbar Are Dunbar, LW 25763
Phone # Fax # Email	Standard Special Com : 30 4-26/6-6270 : 30 4-766-6270 : Drian@eletheans special com	Phone # Fax # Email	304-766-6277 304-766-6270 buin@electrone pacely.
Name Company Address	: Kenveth Turner : Bluestone Electric : P.O.Bort 575 Boaves 25813	Name Company Address	
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304- 252-9102 : 304- 255 6246 : bluestoner lectrice Suddenlink	Phone # Fax # Email	



*505102341

PO BOX 39

SCARBRO WV

PLATEAU ELECTRIC INC

25917

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DNR211045

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 3<u>04-558-2316</u>

304-465-0947

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/27/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 11/09/2010 LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO ***** ADDENDUM NO. 2 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE ATTACHED technical questions & Answers and specification. THE BID OPENING DATE AND TIME HAVE NOT CHANGED. ****** END ADDENMOUM NO. 2 0001 340-16 ₽S 1 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS THIS IS THE END OF REO DNR211045 ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE October 21, 2010

TO: ALL BIDDERS

REF: HAWKS NEST STATE PARK FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RFQ DNR 211045

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM No. 2

This Addendum Bulletin shall be incorporated into Construction Contract Documents including the Drawings and Specifications for the Project referenced above. All work amended as listed herein shall be included in your Bid Proposal and the bidder shall acknowledge this addendum on the Bid Form.

The Construction Contract Documents shall be amended as follows:

Answers to technical questions received prior to the deadline:

- Do we need to install system smokes in the guest rooms?
 Smoke Detectors shall be included in the system and all work necessary to integrate them into the control panel shall be included into the project, including providing necessary electrical service.
- With this facility being a 24 hours facility do we need to install a dialer for remote notification?
 A dialer is not necessary and is not included in the project.
- 3. Please clarify what is required for the kitchen exhaust hood system.

 The kitchen exhaust hood system shall be integrated into the system control panel and the contractor shall provide all work necessary to achieve this.

Specification

The project will include all necessary work to integrate the elevator's alarm system into the control panel described in this project.